belfuse.com
date 04/28/2026
page 1 of 7
SERIES:  DDP1-D │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• 1 W isolated output
• industry standard DIP package
• single regulated output

range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
DDP1-3-S3-D 3.3 2.97~3.63 3.3 30 303 1 120 82
DDP1-3-S5-D 3.3 2.97~3.63 5 20 200 1 120 83
DDP1-3-S9-D 3.3 2.97~3.63 9 11 111 1 120 84
DDP1-3-S12-D 3.3 2.97~3.63 12 8 84 1 120 85
DDP1-3-S15-D 3.3 2.97~3.63 15 7 67 1 120 85
DDP1-3-S24-D 3.3 2.97~3.63 24 4 42 1 120 85
DDP1-5-S3-D2 5 4.5~5.5 3.3 30 303 1 120 80
DDP1-5-S5-D2 5 4.5~5.5 5 20 200 1 120 84
DDP1-5-S9-D2 5 4.5~5.5 9 11 111 1 120 86
DDP1-5-S12-D2 5 4.5~5.5 12 8 84 1 120 89
DDP1-5-S15-D2 5 4.5~5.5 15 7 67 1 120 88
DDP1-5-S24-D2 5 4.5~5.5 24 4 42 1 120 88
DDP1-12-S3-D 12 10.8~13.2 3.3 30 303 1 120 83
DDP1-12-S5-D 12 10.8~13.2 5 20 200 1 120 86
DDP1-12-S9-D 12 10.8~13.2 9 11 111 1 120 89
DDP1-12-S12-D 12 10.8~13.2 12 8 84 1 120 89
DDP1-12-S15-D 12 10.8~13.2 15 7 67 1 120 89
DDP1-12-S24-D 12 10.8~13.2 24 4 42 1 120 89
DDP1-15-S3-D 15 13.5~16.5 3.3 30 303 1 120 82
DDP1-15-S5-D 15 13.5~16.5 5 20 200 1 120 85
DDP1-15-S9-D 15 13.5~16.5 9 11 111 1 120 88
DDP1-15-S12-D 15 13.5~16.5 12 8 84 1 120 89
DDP1-15-S15-D 15 13.5~16.5 15 7 67 1 120 89
DDP1-15-S24-D 15 13.5~16.5 24 4 42 1 120 89
DDP1-24-S3-D 24  21.6~26.4 3.3 30 303 1 120 84
DDP1-24-S5-D 24  21.6~26.4 5 20 200 1 120 87
DDP1-24-S9-D 24  21.6~26.4 9 11 111 1 120 89
DDP1-24-S12-D 24  21.6~26.4 12 8 84 1 120 88
DDP1-24-S15-D 24  21.6~26.4 15 7 67 1 120 89
DDP1-24-S24-D 24  21.6~26.4 24 4 42 1 120 89
Notes:      1. At full load, nominal input, 20 MHz bandwidth oscilloscope.
2. Model is UL certified
3. All specifications are measured at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and rated output current unless otherwise specified
Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.

switching frequency at Vin nominal, full load 220 kHz
temperature coefficient at full load ±0.02 %/ºC
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
Packaging Style:
DIP
DDP1 - XX - S XX - D
Output Voltage
Input Voltage
Output:
S = single
belfuse.com
date 04/28/2026 │ page 3 of 7CUI Inc │ SERIES: DDP1-D │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
short circuit protection continuous, auto recovery
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage input to output for 1 minute, 1 mA max 1,500 Vdc
isolation capacitance input to output, 100 kHz/0.1V 20 pF
safety approvals certified to 62368-1: EN, UL4
conducted emissions CISPR32/EN55032 CLASS B (see recommended circuit Fig. 2)
radiated emissions CISPR32/EN55032 CLASS B (see recommended circuit Fig. 2)
ESD IEC/EN61000-4-2 contact: ±6 kV, perf. Criteria B
MTBF as per MIL-HDBK-217, at 25ºC 3,500,000 hours
RoHS yes
Note:         4. Only 5Vin models are UL certified.
ENVIRONMENTAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating temperature see derating curve -40 105 °C
storage temperature -55 125 °C
operating humidity non-condensing - 95 %
storage humidity non-condensing 5 95 %RH
case temperature rise at nominal input, full load 25 °C
DERATING CURVE
belfuse.com
date 04/28/2026 │ page 4 of 7CUI Inc │ SERIES: DDP1-D │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
DERATING CURVE (CONTINUED)
EFFICIENCY CURVE
belfuse.com
date 04/28/2026 │ page 5 of 7CUI Inc │ SERIES: DDP1-D │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
units: mm [inch]
pin tolerance: ±0.10 [±0.004]
tolerance: ±0.50 [±0.020]
MECHANICAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
dimensions 12.7 (L) x 10.1 (W) x 7.0 (H) mm
case material black plastic, flame-retardant and heat-resistant (UL94V-0 rated)
weight 1.65 g
MECHANICAL DRAWING
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN Functions
1 GND
4 Vin
5 +Vout
7 -Vout
belfuse.com
date 04/28/2026 │ page 6 of 7CUI Inc │ SERIES: DDP1-D │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
TYPICAL APPLICATION
EMC RECOMMENDED CIRCUIT
Figure 1 Table 1
Table 2Figure 2
RECOMMENDED VALUES
C1 4.7μF/50V
C2 4.7μF/50V
C3 see Table 1
CY 1,000pF/2kV
Lin 6.8µH
RECOMMENDED VALUES